
DUTY ROSTER 2025 / 2026 sailing season

NOTE: if your are not availibe on the allocated, please change with another member as soon as possible 
2025 Time OOD boat driver Tower
Lunch 12:30
Sail past 1:30
Race 1 & 2 Back to back racing 2pm start Matt Kiely David grimmond Lyn Lepin
2/11/2025 Toyot series race 3 11AM Garry Plozza Neil Warren Owen Kenny

Toyot series race 4 2pm Garry Plozza Neil Warren Owen Kenny
9/11/2025 Toyot series race 5 11am Simon Wilson Neil Warren Steve Price

Toyot series race 6 2pm Simon Wilson Neil Warren Steve Price
16/11/2025 Cub championship  racing 11am Jake Lurati Neil Warren Lyn Lepin

Cub championship  racing 2pm Jake Lurati Neil Warren Lyn Lepin
23/11/2025 Toyot series race 9 11am Pete kiely Neil Warren Rob Mcnair

Toyot series race 10 2pm Pete kiely Neil Warren Rob Mcnair
30/11/2025 Commodores cup race 1 11am Steve Horton Toby Lepon Craig Stewart

Commodores cup race 2 1.30pm Steve Horton Toby Lepon Craig Stewart
6/12/2025 Sailing lessons 10am-3pm Terry Kerby Matt Kiely NA
7/12/2025 Commodores cup race 3 11am Henry Mueller Wayne Smith Steve Price

Commodores cup race 4 1.30pm Henry Mueller Wayne Smith Steve Price
13/12/2025 Sailing lessons 10am-3pm Terry Kerby Neil Warren NA

14/12/2025
Club Championship race 3 & 4  - 
Commodores cup race 5 & 6 11am & 1:30pm Russel Lurati Neil Warren Lyn Lepin

21/12/2025
# RE-SAIL # Club Championship race 3 & 
4  - Commodores cup race 5 & 6 11am & 1:30pm George Fairlie Neil Warren Lyn Lepin

Serious Surf Stuff summer series 
27/12/2025 Serious Surf Stuff Race 1 & 2 11am & 1:30pm Rowan Fairlie Neil Warren Becky Banks
28/12/2025 Serious Surf Stuff Race 3 & 4 11am & 1:30pm Craig McIntyre Neil Warren Ray Carne
29/12/2025 Lay day or re-sail 11am & 1:30pm TBA TBA TBA
30/12/2025 Serious Surf Stuff Race 5 & 6 11am & 1:30pm Jonathan Parise Neil Warren Noel Owen



DUTY ROSTER 2025 / 2026 sailing season

2026 Series Time OOD boat driver Tower
Sun 4/01/26 Commodore's Cup Race 7 & 8 11am & 1:30pm Richard Cove Russel Lurati Hamish D’n

Sat 10/01/26 Derek Despy Medal race 1 & 2 
1:30 start - back to 
back races Ray Carne Toby Lepon Steve Horton

Sun 11/01/26
Broard beach health club - Tarwin river 
marothon 10am start Michael Jongebloed Neil Warren Craig Stewart 

Fri 16/01/26 Sailing lessons 10am to 3pm Terry Kirby TBA NA

Sat 17/01/26
Sailing lessons                                                
social sail BYO BBQ dinner & drinks

10am -3pm    
dinner at 6pm Terry Kirby TBA NA

Sun 18/01/26
Club Championship Race 5 & 6            John 
Parry Race 1 & 2 11am & 1:30pm Hamish D’n Neil Warren Lyn Lepin

Australia day regatta & Impulse travel seres

Sat 24/01/26
Impulse travel series (first race Sat)                       
Australia day series race 1 & 2

1:30 start - back to 
back races Rob McNair Wayne Smith Noel Owen

Sun 25/01/26 Australia day series race 3 & 4 11am & 1:30pm Pete Kiely Dave Grimmond Henri van Oirsouw
Mon 26/01/26 Australia day series race 5& 6 11am & 1:30pm Owen Kenny Neil Warren Keith Cousens
Sun 01/02/26 John Parry Race 3 & 4 11am & 1:30pm  Mark Membrey Shaun Freeman Garry Plozza

Eastern regional regatta
Sat 07/02/26 Eastern Region Regatta - invertation race 2pm start Seeking volunteers Neil Warren Seeking volunteers

Sun 08/02/26 Eastern Region Regatta - Race 1 & 2
10:30 am start - 
back to back races Seeking volunteers Neil Warren Seeking volunteers

Eastern Region Regatta - Race 3 1.30 start Seeking volunteers Neil Warren Seeking volunteers
Presentations 3pm 

Inverloch Classic wooden boat regatta
Fri 13/02/26 Sail fish Social sail TBA Sail fish Representative Volunteers x 3 please NA

Sat 14/02/26 ICWDR day 1
See regatta 
program Toby Lepon Neil Warren plus volunteer Lyn Lepon

Sun 15/02/26 ICWDR day 2
See regatta 
program Toby Lepon Neil Warren plus volunteer Lyn Lepon



DUTY ROSTER 2025 / 2026 sailing season

Sun 22/02/26
Club championship races 7 & 8                
John Parry races 5 & 6 11am & 1:30pm Russel Lurati David Grimmond Lyn Lepon

Sun 01/03/26 TBA / Re-sail 11am & 1:30pm Kieth Cusons Rob McNair Owen Kenny

Inverloch & District Community Bank Labour Day Series
Sat 07/03/26 Community Bank races 1 & 2 11am & 1:30pm Shaun Freeman Neil Warren Leigh McNolty
Sun 08/03/26 Community Bank races 3  & 4 11am & 1:30pm Craig Stewart Neil Warren Richard Cove
Mon 09/03/26 Community Bank races 5 & 6 11am & 1:30pm Steve Price Neil Warren Terry Kirby

Francis Sullivan Autumm Series
Sun 15/03/26 Autumm series races 1 & 2 11am & 1:30pm Tanith Ryan Matt Kiely Simon Wilson

Sun 22/03/26
Club Championship races 9  & 10          
Autumm series 3 & 4 11am & 1:30pm Henry Mueller Russel Lurati Lyn Lepon

Sun 29/03/26 Autumm series races 5 & 6 11am & 1:30pm Pete Kiely Toby Lepon Paula Horton

Debenham Australia Easter series
Sat 04/04/26 Debenham easter series races 1 & 2 11am & 1:30pm Matt Kelly Neil Warren Geof Rippingale
Sun 05/04/26 Debenham easter series races 3 & 4 11am & 1:30pm Michael Jongebloed Neil Warren Johnothon Parise
Mon 06/04/26 Debenham easter series races 5 & 6 11am & 1:30pm Bec Banks Wayne Smith Ray Carne
Sun 12/04/26 Autumm series races 7 & 8 11am & 1:30pm Rohan Fairlie Neil Warren Garry Ploza 

Sun 19/04/26
Autumm series races 9 & 10                       
Club championship re-sail opertunity 11am & 1:30pm Henri Van Oirrouw David Grimmond Lyn Lepon

Anac Day Series 

Sat 25/04/26 Anzac Day Series Races 1 & 2
1:30 start - back to 
back races Russel Lurati Neil Warren Volunteers please

Sun 26/04/26 Anzac Day Series Races 3 & 4 11am & 1:30pm Mark Membry Neil Warren Volunteers please

South Gippsland Regatta - Port Albert
Sun 03/05/26 Port Albert races 1 & 2 10am & 1pm

Sat May 5th Presentation night
5pm til late / dinner 
at 6:30pm


